GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4777
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010

NCC IN KVs
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for not making NCC compulsory in KVs;
(b) whether Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) have held any dialogue with NCC Directors for providing NCC in KVs;
(c) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(d) the time by which all the KVs will be covered with NCC?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Presently, National Cadet Corps (NCC) has been introduced in 70 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs). The NCC Directorate of Ministry of Defence allots cadet strength based on the request of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) and availability at their level. On allotment, the cadet strength is further re-allotted among the individual Vidyalayas. There are various co-curricular activities available to the students of KVs such as Scouts & Guides, Adventure Activities etc. NCC is one of the activities which the students can opt for as a co-curricular activity.

(b) & (c) Yes, Sir. Since 2005 several meetings have been held by KVS with NCC Directorate. These have resulted in the current cadet strength of more than 5000 in 70 Kendriya Vidyalayas.

(d) The cadet strength is allotted by NCC Directorate, and hence coverage of all KVs depends on allotment by NCC directorate at a much higher scale.
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